

Top Seed Summer Sports Camp 2024 June 13th – August 9th 11:00 am – 3:00 pm Lake Lindero Country Club



Top Seed Tennis Academy is considered one of the premier tennis, health and sports management companies in Southern California. Register now to ensure a spot for your child, ages 5-16, to the 2023 Top Seed Summer Sports Camp.

TENNIS GOLF BASKETBALL SWIMMING WIFFLE BALL PICKLEBALL

Sign Up Before April 15th & Receive 10% Off!!

PACKAGE RATES:

\$450 for 5 Days \$850 for 10 Days \$1600 for 20 Days \$2300 for 30 Days Pre-Camp Session 9:30am-11am \$30.00 per Day

Must Register In Advance

To sign up, fill out application below and turn in with credit card information for payment. If you have any questions, contact Phil Abramson at Phil@topseed.us or 818-288-4580

| - | | Lake L | indero | Cou | ntry (| Club 20 | 24 | Summer Spo | rts Camp Applicatio | <u>n</u> — – | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------|-----|--------|-----------|---------|---------------|---------------------|--------------|-----|------|---------|------|--|--|
| Students Name: | | | | | | | | Phone H: | | C: | | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | | | _ City: | | | Zip: | | | | | | |
| Gender: Birthdate: | | | | | | Email: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Γenn | is Level: | | | | | | | Golf L | Level: | | | | | | | |
| Amo | unt Paid: \$ | | | | | Sele | ct Cı | edit Card Typ | e: □ Visa □ MC | | AME | x [| ☐ Disco | over | | |
| Cred | it Card #: | | | | | Exp Date: | | | | | | CVV: | | | | |
| | Week 1 | Jun 13 - Jun 14 | | | | TH | F | Week 6 | Jul 15 - Jul 19 | M | T | W | TH | F | | |
| | Week 2 | Jun 17 - Jun 21 | M | T | W | TH | F | Week 7 | Jul 22 - Jul 26 | M | T | W | TH | F | | |
| | Week 3 | Jun 24 - Jun 28 | M | T | W | TH | F | Week 8 | Jul 29 – Aug 2 | M | T | W | TH | F | | |
| | Week 4 | Jul 1 – Jul 5 | M | T | W | | F | Week 9 | Aug 5 – Aug 9 | M | T | W | TH | F | | |
| | Week 5 | Jul 8 - Jul 12 | M | T | W | TH | F | | | | | | | | | |

If a student is unable to attend a scheduled camp day, **minimum 24 HOURS WRITTEN NOTICE IS REQUIRED** to receive a make-up day. No exceptions!

If you want to change your days, you MUST DO SO IN WRITING. You may send your request to: **Phil@topseed.us**An application must accompany all payments.

Family discount available.

For more information, contact Phil Abramson at Phil@topseed.us or 818-288-4580

Lake Lindero Country Club 5719 Lake Lindero Drive, Agoura Hills CA 91301

Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to Coronavirus/COVID-19

The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. **COVID-19 is extremely contagious** and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and federal and state health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people.

Top Seed Tennis Academy has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, **Top Seed Tennis Academy cannot guarantee** that you or your child(ren) will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, **attending the Top Seed Summer Camp could increase** your risk and your child(ren)'s risk of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending **Top Seed Summer Camp** and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at the **Top Seed Summer Camp** may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, **Top Seed Tennis Academy** employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole, responsibility for any injury to my child(ren) or myself (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I or my child(ren) may experience or incur in connection with my child(ren)'s attendance at the Top Seed Summer Camp or participation in Camp Activities ("Claims"). On my behalf, and on behalf of my children, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless **Top Seed Tennis Academy**, and Lake Lindero Country Club, its employees, agents, and representatives, of and from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of the Club, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any Camp Activity program.

| Emergency Contact Name | Emergency Contact Phone # |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Player's Last Name | Player's First Name |
| Parent or Legal Guardian Signature | Date |